4 Signet 3719 pH/ORP Wet-Tap
Pull the locking shroud straight up until
both O‑rings are fully seated inside the
retraction housing.
Grasp the retraction housing below the locking
shroud; turn the locking shroud 1/4-turn clockwise.1 2
The 3719 is packaged with no electrode installed, and with the electrode piston in the fully inserted position.
•	 Examine the female threads at the top of the electrode piston.  Do not install electrode if threads are damaged.

•	 Never store the electrode tip in deionized (DI) water.
•	 Never expose electrode to temperatures below -12°C (10°F) or allow it to dehydrate.  These conditions will damage the electrode.
8.	 Ordering Information
Mfr. Part No.		  Code			   Description
3-3719-11	 	 159 000 804	 	 pH/ORP Wet-Tap, 11/2 in. NPT
3-3719-21	 	 159 000 805	 	 pH/ORP Wet-Tap, 2 in. NPT
3-3719-12	 	 159 000 806	 	 pH/ORP Wet-Tap, ISO 7/1-R 1.5
3-3719-22	 	 159 000 807	 	 Wet-Tap Assembly, ISO 7/1-R 2
Parts and accessories
3-2716-WT	 	 159 000 809	 	 Electrode, pH, twist-lock, bulb, 3KΩ, wet-tap
3-2717-WT	 	 159 000 811	 	 Electrode, ORP, twist-lock, bulb, 10KΩ ID, wet-tap
3-2720	 	 	 198 864 602	 	 Twist-Lock Preamplifier, 1/4 in. NPT
3-2720-2	 	 198 864 603	 	 Twist-Lock Preamplifier, ISO 7/1-R 3/4
3-2756-WT	 	 159 000 834	 	 Electrode, pH, DryLoc, bulb, PT1000, wet-tap
3-2756-WT-1	 	 159 001 383	 	 Electrode, pH, DryLoc, bulb, 3KΩ, wet-tap
3-2756-WTP	 	 159 001 390	 	 Electrode, pH, DryLoc, plastic bulb, PT1000, wet-tap
3-2756-WTP-1	 	 159 001 384	 	 Electrode, pH, DryLoc, plastic bulb, 3KΩ, wet-tap
3-2757-WT	 	 159 000 835	 	 Electrode, ORP, DryLoc, bulb, 10KΩ ID, wet-tap
3-2757-WTP	 	 159 001 391	 	 Electrode, ORP, DryLoc, plastic bulb, 10KΩ ID, wet-tap
3-2750-1	 	 159 000 744	 	 In-line DryLoc pH/ORP Sensor with J-Box
3-2750-2	 	 159 000 745	 	 In-line DryLoc pH/ORP Sensor with J-Box and EasyCal
3-2760-11	 	 159 001 367	 	 In-line Preamplifier with ¾ in. NPT threads and 4.6 m (15 ft.) cable
3-2760-21	 	 159 001 368	 	 In-line Preamplifier with ¾ in. ISO threads and 4.6 m (15 ft.) cable